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	Area
	Primary Contact
	Alternative Contact

	Acting Manager
	Rick M. Inada

RMInada@lbl.gov
510/486-5882

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	

	Gifts (All Divisions)

Gifts@lbl.gov 
	Jane E. Hartnett

JEHartnett@lbl.gov 

510/486-5845

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	

	RAPID System & E-Submissions

RAPIDHELP@lbl.gov
eSRA System & e-Submissions:  

eSRAHelp@lbl.gov
	Technical Lead (BSA)

Stacey Blue

SBlue@lbl.gov
Functional Lead

Cynthia L. Sylvester
CLSylvester@lbl.gov

	Linda Nowell

LCnowell@lbl.gov


	All Non-Proprietary User Agreements 


	Jane E. Hartnett

JEHartnett@lbl.gov 

510/486-5845

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	

	All Proprietary User Agreements
	Alina Leong

ALeong@lbl.gov
510/486-2833

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Jane E. Hartnett

JEHartnett@lbl.gov 

510/486-5845

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Accelerator and Fusion Research

e-Submissions:
LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP

	

	Advanced Light Source

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP

	

	Chemical Sciences

e-Submissions

LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Alina Leong

ALeong@lbl.gov
510/486-2833

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP



	Computing Sciences

(NERSC, ESnet, Computational Research)

e-Submissions

LBNLProp4@lbl.gov 
	David Garcia

DAGarcia@lbl.gov
510/486-7283

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000


	Betsy Quayle

BEQuayle@lbl.gov
510/486-7391

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000



	(All Divisions)

Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA) 

Dept. of Homeland Security (DHS)
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP


	

	Directorate & Operations

e-Submissions

LBNLProp4@lbl.gov 
	Rick M. Inada

RMInada@lbl.gov
510/486-5882

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP


	David Garcia

DAGarcia@lbl.gov
510/486-7283

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000

	Earth Sciences

e-Submissions

LBNLProp4@lbl.gov 
	David A. Garcia

DAGarcia@lbl.gov
510/486-7283

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000

	Rick M. Inada

RMInada@lbl.gov
510/486-5882

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP 

	Engineering

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP

	

	Environmental Energy Technologies –

Federal Sponsors

e-Submissions

LBNLProp4@lbl.gov 
	David Garcia

DAGarcia@lbl.gov
510/486-7283

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000

	Betsy Quayle

BEQuayle@lbl.gov
510/486-7391

510/486-4386 Fax
MS 90R2000

	Environmental Energy Technologies –
Non-Federal Sponsors

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp4@lbl.gov 
	Betsy Quayle

BEQuayle@lbl.gov
510/486-7391

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000
	David Garcia

DAGarcia@lbl.gov
510/486-7283

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000

	Genomics

e-Submissions

LBNLProp4@lbl.gov 
	David Garcia

DAGarcia@lbl.gov
510/486-7283

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 90R2000
	Alina Leong

ALeong@lbl.gov
510/486-2833

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Life Sciences – 
Federal Sponsors

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp2@lbl.gov 
	Cynthia L. Sylvester

CLSylvester@lbl.gov
510/486-5938

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP
	Susan M. Hedley

SMHedley@lbl.gov
510/486-6273

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Life Sciences – 

Non-Federal

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp2@lbl.gov 
	Susan M. Hedley

SMHedley@lbl.gov
510/486-6273

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP
	Cynthia L. Sylvester

CLSylvester@lbl.gov
510/486-5938

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Materials Sciences

e-Submissions

LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Alina Leong

ALeong@lbl.gov
510/486-2833

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP

	Nuclear Science 

and 

88” User Facility Agreements
e-Submissions:

LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP
	

	Physical Biosciences

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp2@lbl.gov 
	Susan M. Hedley

SMHedley@lbl.gov
510/486-6273

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Cynthia L. Sylvester

CLSylvester@lbl.gov
510/486-5938

510/486-4386 Fax

MS 971-SP

	Physics

e-Submissions:

LBNLProp3@lbl.gov 
	Nancy Saxer

NSaxer@lbl.gov
510/486-7471

MS 971-SP
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